

X  
SLP(C)No. 16126-16127 OF 2001

ITEM No.40

Court No. 3

SECTION IVA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16126-16127/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2000 in SA 25 & 61/78  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

GHISALAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DHAPUBAI (D) BY LRS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP & for bringing on record  
the L.Rs. of deceased R.No.2 )  
With

SLP(C)No.959-960/2001

( With appln. for bringng L.Rs. on record )  
(with prayer for interim relief )

Date : 08/05/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)  
in SLP 16126-27 &  
res. in SLP 959-60 Ms. Rakhi Ray,Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
in SLP 16126-27 &  
pet. in SLP 959-60 Mr. A.K. Sanghi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
Cause shown is sufficient.

Delay condoned.

Substitution allowed in both the matters.

Let the legal representatives of the deceased  
respondent be brought on record.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents  
states that the respondents do not propose to file  
counter affidavit.

List the matters after summer vacation.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master