

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6373-6374 OF 2002  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

GHISALAL Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DHAPUBAI (D) BY LRS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6375-6376 of 2002  
(With office report)

Date: 30/01/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sanghi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Sanghi,Adv.

Rr-Ex-Parte ,Adv

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Registry is directed to rectify the data base so as to disclose the names of all the concerned advocates in the Cause List who have filed their appearance.

Nobody is present for any of the concerned litigants.

As per office report matter is ready for hearing and nothing further is required to be done as per Circular dated 17.12.2009.

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar